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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN

Good morning,

This week we have our Music Performance Assessment @ Leon High School. This event is very important
because it measures where we are as an ensemble and provides feedback on how to continue improving. This year both
bands are going on Friday March 3. After they perform on stage, they will immediately go to the band room to be
assessed in sight-reading. I’d encourage you to follow us there and see how it’s done.

Your students are impressive musicians and students, so please attend this important event to support them!
Both ensembles have worked very hard and have put a lot into making it a success.

This Week
Monday, February 27": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, February 28™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Wednesday, March 1%: OPEN
Thursday, March 2"%: OPEN
Friday, March 3rd: Concert MPA @ Leon (CB @ 5pm; SYM @ 8pm) see white sheet
Saturday, March 4™: Guard Comp @ Dafney

Next Week
Monday, March 6™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, March 71: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Wednesday, March 8t": OPEN
Thursday, March 9™: OPEN
Friday, March 10": OPEN
SPRING BREAK!

Spring Dates 2023

Many dates/times are still tentative, but will update regularly for most accurate information

February
Indoor Guard will also rehearse every Monday/Thursday from 6-9pm

Tuesday, February 21%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00; Dr. Wilson
Wednesday, February 22": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Saturday, February 25": Indoor Guard Camp

Monday, February 27": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, February 28™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

March




Indoor Guard will also rehearse every Monday/Thursday from 6-9pm

Friday, March 3rd: Concert MPA @ Leon (CB @ 5pm; SYM @ 8pm)
Saturday, March 4™: Guard Comp @ Dafney

Monday, March 6™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, March 71 Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Monday, March 131-17": SPRING BREAK

Tuesday, March 21%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Wednesday, March 22": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Saturday, March 25™: State S&E @ Lincoln (we are hosting)

Monday, March 27%": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, March 28™; Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

April
Saturday, April 1%: Guard Championships @ Tate; Springtime Tallahassee Parade TBD
Monday, April 3"%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 4": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Monday, April 10": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 111 Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Fridai, Airil 14™: FAMU Band Festival iSimphonic Band) 4:30pm

Monday, April 171: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 18™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Mondai, Aﬁril 24%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, April 25" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

April 28M-29": Jazz Fest Trip

a

Tuesday, May 9t": Spring Concert @ Lincoln 6pm
Friday, May 12%": Interest Meeting @ Lincoln 6pm
Wednesday, May 24™: Last Day of School!



FUTURE 2023-2024 DATES FOR PLANNING PURPOSES
Please use this breakdown as a list of tentative dates. All are subject to change based on
scheduling.
Mon-Fri, July 24"-28™: Guard and Percussion Camp 1-6pm
Wed, July 26™: Leadership Camp
Thurs-Fri, July 27!-28%: Rookie Camp 9am-12pm, Band Room
Mon-Fri, July 31%t-August 4™": Band Camp 8am-5pm
Friday, August 4™": Friends and Family Night, 6pm
Tuesday, August 8": Band Rehearsal 5:30-8pm
Thursday, August 10™: First Day of School; Band Rehearsal 5:30-8pm
September 9™ All-State Auditions @ Leon
October 21%: Marching MPA @ Gene Cox
November 1% Early BBADB Auditions @ Lincoln
November 4™": BBADB Auditions @ Lincoln
January 18": BBADB Reading Rehearsal @ Leon
January 251-27": BBADB @ Chiles
February 15™: Jazz MPA @ Rickards
February 16M-17": Solo and Ensemble @ SCMS
February 29-March 2": Concert MPA @Leon




